
January 25, 2026 KOKURA 2R 

KOKURA
2

Post Time

 10:15
2R 
DES, Weight for Age, 3-Year-Olds, Allowance,Value of race:11,280,000 Yen

1200m, Turf Added Money (1000Yen)    5,900   2,400   1,500     890     590

Stakes Money(1000Yen)                                         

Total       (1000Yen)    5,900   2,400   1,500     890     590
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No

CPU
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Sire Sex/Age
    Horse Name
Dam Coat Color
Dams Sire
Owner

Blinkers
Breeder

Spd Idx  Earning money
Jockey        Training
Weight(Kg)      Center
Trainner  Performances
Running Style

1st, 2nd, 3rd, and others

___T Turf(Flat)

___D Dirt(Flat)

WET is         

  Wet Condition

Turf 1200m
Turf 1000m
Turf 1400m
Turf 1600m
Turf 1800m

Line(1)=Date Grant-Speed-Index Race course  Line(2)=Race  Race class  Line(3)=Finish Position  Runners  Post Number  Win Fav.
Line(4)=Horse Weight(kg) Gain and Loss  Jockey Weight(kg)             Line(5)=Distance  Finish Time
Line(6)=Position 2c-3c-4c  Final of horse 600m to Finish   Start of race Start to 600m - Final of race 600m to Finish
Line(7)=Winner  Margin(seconds)                       Past performances in the last 5 races (most recent on the left)

         Last(1)          Last(2)          Last(3)          Last(4)          Last(5)

Seiun Kosei F3 45 3,880,000 Yen KOKT 0.0.0.0 1200 0.1.0.5 Nov 16/25 42 5TOKYO4 Nov 9/25 43 3FUKUSHIMA2 Sep 6/25 46 2SAPPORO5 Aug 31/25 44 2SAPPORO4 Aug 17/25 44 1SAPPORO8

Coco Solare(JPN) Taiki Hashiki KYOT 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN
52.0 Miho HANT 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.1 8th /18 No.18 Fav.10 12th /16 No. 7 Fav.10 2nd /11 No. 2 Fav. 7 5th /10 No. 5 Fav. 7 5th /10 No. 4 Fav. 5

1 1 Nishino Plaisir Bay Shoichi Temma CHUT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 434 +2 K Harada 55.0 432 -4 K Washizu 53.0 436 -2 T Hashiki 52.0 438 +2 T Hashiki 52.0 436 +12 K Washizu 53.0
(Admire Moon) Four Seasons WETT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 1400m Turf Firm 1:23.0 1200m Turf Firm 1:10.3 1200m Turf Firm 1:10.6 1200m Turf Good 1:11.5 1200m Turf Firm 1:10.6

Total 0.1.0.6 ALLT 0.1.0.6 ---------------- 14-14 34.8F 34.8-35.0 11-9 35.4F 34.0-35.4 7-7 35.3F 34.7-35.0 8-5 35.8F 34.7-36.2 7-6 34.9F 35.1-35.0
Shinichiro Nishimura <--[Closer] ALLD 0.0.0.0 8WOver 0 0 0 1 Inubono Utagoe(JPN(0.9) Ange Promise(JPN)(0.9) Las Vegas Sign(JPN(0.9) Funny Bunny(JPN)(0.6) Uchuno Sekai(JPN)(0.5)
Tosen Ra F3 29 KOKT 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0 Oct 11/25 26 3KYOTO3

Cho Gal(JPN) Shota Kato KYOT 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 Novice NWC             
55.0 Ritto HANT 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 11th /11 No. 7 Fav.10

1 2 Top Gal Dark Bay Tomohiko Hatsuki CHUT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 450     S Kato 55.0                                         
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons WETT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 1200m Dirt Stand 1:18.3             

Trust Three Farm Total 0.0.0.1 ALLT 0.0.0.0 ---------------- 10-10 41.1F 35.9-36.5
Takao Maruyama <--[Closer] ALLD 0.0.0.1 8WOver 0 0 0 0 Mame Tank(JPN)(5.9)
Indy Champ F3 51 1,100,000 Yen KOKT 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.1 Nov 15/25 48 3FUKUSHIMA3 Sep 14/25 39 4HANSHIN4 Jul 26/25 44 2NIIGATA1

Bitterroot(JPN) Manami Nagashima KYOT 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC       
53.0 Ritto HANT 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.1 9th /16 No. 4 Fav. 3 6th /13 No.13 Fav. 2 4th /18 No.11 Fav. 4

2 3 5 Treasure State Bay Yutaka Okumura CHUT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 458 -4 H Kameda 55.0 462 +2 J Moreira 55.0 460     K Tosaki 55.0                     
(Stay Gold) BL Four Seasons WETT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 1200m Turf Firm 1:09.2 1400m Dirt Stand 1:27.0 1400m Turf Firm 1:22.2       

Northern Farm Total 0.0.0.3 ALLT 0.0.0.2 ---------------- 2-2 35.7F 33.4-35.5 7-5 39.3F 34.6-37.3 3-2 35.5F 34.4-34.9
Silk Racing Co. Ltd. <---[Stalker] ALLD 0.0.0.1 8WOver 0 0 0 1 London Orbital(JPN(0.3) Rabble Rouser(JPN)(3.0) Ecoro Alba(JPN)(0.9)
American Patriot F3 50 2,800,000 Yen KOKT 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0 Dec 28/25 48 5HANSHIN8 Dec 21/25 39 5CHUKYO6 Oct 26/25 42 3KYOTO9 Oct 13/25 47 3KYOTO5 Sep 28/25 43 4HANSHIN9

Mitono Rin(JPN) Arata Saito KYOT 0.0.0.2 1000 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN
55.0 Ritto HANT 0.0.1.1 1400 0.0.1.3 3rd /17 No.11 Fav.13 11th /17 No. 5 Fav.11 7th /10 No. 9 Fav. 6 4th /16 No. 4 Fav. 9 5th /14 No. 5 Fav.12

2 4 2 Tsurumaru Sun Chan Bay Kyoko Maekawa CHUT 0.0.0.1 1600 0.0.0.1 472 +4 A Saito 55.0 468 -8 Y Kokubun 55.0 476 +2 A Nishimura 55.0 474 0 A Sugawara 55.0 474 +10 A Saito 55.0
(War Front) Four Seasons 0.0.1.1 WETT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 1400m Turf Firm 1:21.5 1400m Turf Good 1:22.7 1600m Turf Good 1:36.2 1400m Turf Firm 1:21.4 1400m Turf Firm 1:22.3

Fukuoka Farm Total 0.0.1.5 ALLT 0.0.1.4 ------ 311------ 10-8 34.9F 34.2-35.5 6-6 35.3F 35.0-35.0 2-2 38.0F 34.2-37.0 8-8 35.6F 33.4-36.0 3-2 35.8F 34.4-35.5
Royal Park <---[Stalker] ALLD 0.0.0.1 3 W 0 0 0 0 Dea Veloce(JPN)(0.1) Terviseks(JPN)(0.8) My Little Hero(JPN(1.2) Nenekirimaru(JPN)(0.5) Noir Venus(JPN)(0.6)
Indy Champ C3 43 3,000,000 Yen KOKT 0.0.0.0 1200 0.1.0.1 Nov 9/25 43 3FUKUSHIMA2 Aug 10/25 35 2NIIGATA6 Jul 12/25 45 2FUKUSHIMA5

Meiner Jugend(JPN) Yuji Tannai KYOT 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC       
57.0 Miho HANT 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.1 9th /16 No. 8 Fav. 6 12th /18 No. 7 Fav. 4 2nd /11 No. 3 Fav. 3

3 5 Letempsdescerises Bay Shizuya Kato CHUT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 440 +2 F Ishigami 53.0 438 +4 Y Ishikawa 55.0 434     Y Ishikawa 55.0                     
(Stay Gold) Four Seasons WETT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 1200m Turf Firm 1:10.1 1400m Turf Good 1:23.9 1200m Turf Firm 1:11.5       

Shimada Bokujo Total 0.1.0.2 ALLT 0.1.0.2 ---------------- 1-1 36.1F 34.0-35.4 14-12 35.9F 34.5-35.7 2-2 35.5F 35.9-35.5
Thoroughbred Club Ruffian Co. <---[Stalker] ALLD 0.0.0.0 8WOver 0 1 0 1 Ange Promise(JPN)(0.7) Taisei Fresa(JPN)(1.8) Miss Valencia(JPN)(0.1)
Kiseki C3 40 KOKT 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.1 Oct 11/25 35 3KYOTO3 Sep 13/25 36 4HANSHIN3

Meisho Bonten(JPN) Seina Imamura KYOT 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Novice NWC          
55.0 Ritto HANT 0.0.0.1 1400 0.0.0.0 9th /16 No.13 Fav. 8 9th /11 No. 3 Fav. 5

3 6 Meisho Ichihime Bay Yuji Iida CHUT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 450 -2 Y Take 56.0 452     Y Take 55.0                               
(Rulership) Four Seasons WETT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 1200m Dirt Stand 1:14.6 1200m Turf Firm 1:11.4          

Muranaka Bokujo Total 0.0.0.2 ALLT 0.0.0.1 ---------------- 8-11 38.5F 35.3-37.6 9-11 35.5F 34.8-35.4
Yoshitaka Matsumoto <--[Closer] ALLD 0.0.0.1 8WOver 0 0 0 1 Lance of King(JPN)(1.7) Shiranui(JPN)(1.2)
Mikki Isle F3 43 KOKT 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0 Oct 19/25 42 3KYOTO7

Twinkle Bullet(JPN)
Koji Nishizuka KYOT 0.0.0.1 1000 0.0.0.0 Novice NWC             
54.0 Ritto HANT 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.1 9th /17 No. 2 Fav. 8

4 7 Silver Bullet Moon Bay Manabu Ikezoe CHUT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 412     K Ikezoe 55.0                                         
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons WETT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 1400m Turf Firm 1:23.2             

Northern Farm Total 0.0.0.1 ALLT 0.0.0.1 ---------------- 7-7 35.4F 35.3-35.0
DMM Dream Club Co. Ltd. <--[Closer] ALLD 0.0.0.0 8WOver 0 0 0 0 Mild Best(JPN)(1.0)
A Shin Hikari C3 49 1,100,000 Yen KOKT 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.1 Nov 24/25 45 3FUKUSHIMA6 Aug 31/25 40 4CHUKYO4 Aug 9/25 43 3CHUKYO5

Wind Trick(JPN) Kyosuke Kokubun KYOT 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC       
57.0 Ritto HANT 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.2 7th /16 No. 4 Fav. 8 12th /13 No. 4 Fav. 6 4th /10 No. 2 Fav. 8

4 8 4 Whiz at Race Dark Bay Takashi Suzuki CHUT 0.0.0.2 1600 0.0.0.0 468 +12 T Fujikake 56.0 456 0 D Ozawa 55.0 456     D Ozawa 55.0                     
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons WETT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 1200m Turf Firm 1:09.4 1400m Turf Firm 1:22.9 1400m Turf Firm 1:22.7       

Okada Stud Total 0.0.0.3 ALLT 0.0.0.3 ---------------- 6-8 34.9F 34.1-34.9 2-2 37.4F 33.7-35.9 3-3 34.4F 35.9-34.3
Masahiro Fukuhara <---[Stalker] ALLD 0.0.0.0 8WOver 0 0 0 1 Jasper Ruby(USA)(0.4) Lady Goal(JPN)(1.6) I Need You(JPN)(0.4)
Drefong F3 43 KOKT 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0 Nov 2/25 43 3KYOTO11

Azizam(JPN) Nana Kawaharada KYOT 0.0.0.1 1000 0.0.0.0 Novice NWC             
51.0 Ritto HANT 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 7th /15 No. 3 Fav. 9

5 9 6 Mikki Badeelah Bay Keiji Yoshimura CHUT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.1 392     R Takasugi 55.0                                         
(Gio Ponti) Four Seasons WETT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 1600m Turf Firm 1:36.8             

Chiyoda Farm Shizunai Total 0.0.0.1 ALLT 0.0.0.1 ---------------- 5-6 35.3F 35.9-34.9
Takahiro Iida <---[Stalker] ALLD 0.0.0.0 8WOver 0 0 0 0 Hishi Islay(JPN)(0.9)
Makfi F3 15 KOKT 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0   

Namura Tres Bien(JPN)
Ryuto Yokoyama KYOT 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0                
55.0 Ritto HANT 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0

5 10 Namura Anne Chestnut Kodai Hasegawa CHUT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0                                                   
(Dubawi) Four Seasons WETT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0                

Tanikawa Stud Total 0.0.0.0 ALLT 0.0.0.0 ----------------

Mutsuhiro Namura ALLD 0.0.0.0

Al Ain F3 44 KOKT 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.1 Nov 1/25 44 4TOKYO10 Sep 6/25 39 4NAKAYAMA1

Tomorrow's Way(JPN)
Kazuki Kikuzawa KYOT 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Novice NWC          
55.0 Miho HANT 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.1 8th /12 No. 1 Fav. 7 10th /16 No. 2 Fav. 6

6 11 Victoria Note Dark Bay Hitoshi Kotegawa CHUT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 442 -2 K Kikuzawa 55.0 444     K Kikuzawa 55.0                               
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons WETT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 1400m Turf Good 1:24.3 1200m Turf Firm 1:10.5          

Shadai Farm Total 0.0.0.2 ALLT 0.0.0.2 ---------------- 7-7 34.2F 36.9-34.0 6-4 35.6F 34.3-34.7
Suzuko Araki <---[Stalker] ALLD 0.0.0.0 8WOver 0 0 0 0 Mor Nike(JPN)(0.8) Lamprog(JPN)(1.5)
Mischevious Alex F3 39 KOKT 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.2 Sep 27/25 38 4HANSHIN8 Aug 31/25 36 2SAPPORO4 Jul 13/25 31 1HAKODATE10 Jun 21/25 37 1HAKODATE3

Dios del Mar(JPN) Yuichiro Shibata KYOT 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC    
53.0 Ritto HANT 0.0.0.1 1400 0.0.0.0 9th /14 No.11 Fav.12 9th /10 No. 2 Fav.10 11th /12 No. 5 Fav.12 9th /9 No. 8 Fav. 6

6 12 Holo i Mua Bay Shinichiro Akiyama CHUT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 446 -10 Y Shibata 52.0 456 -2 R Funayama 52.0 458 -4 T Ogino 55.0 462     T Ogino 55.0           
(Into Mischief) Four Seasons WETT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 1200m Turf Firm 1:10.5 1200m Turf Good 1:12.8 1000m Dirt Stand 1:03.6 1000m Dirt Stand 1:02.6    

Champions Farm Total 0.0.0.4 ALLT 0.0.0.2 ---------------- 11-11 35.3F 34.0-35.1 6-5 37.4F 34.7-36.2 11-11 38.5F 35.3-36.8 7-8 37.3F 35.5-36.1
Tsuneyoshi Hattori <--[Closer] ALLD 0.0.0.2 8WOver 0 0 0 0 Vogel(JPN)(1.4) Funny Bunny(JPN)(1.9) Apatite Tesoro(JPN(3.4) Star of London(JPN(3.0)
Mind Your Biscuits F3 47 4,140,000 Yen KOKT 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.2.1 Nov 9/25 35 3FUKUSHIMA2 Aug 17/25 44 1SAPPORO8 Jul 26/25 39 1SAPPORO1 Jun 15/25 41 1HAKODATE2

Haruhime(JPN) Miku Kobayashi KYOT 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC    
52.0 Miho HANT 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 12th /16 No. 2 Fav. 3 4th /10 No.10 Fav. 1 3rd /12 No. 2 Fav. 2 3rd /9 No. 9 Fav. 4

7 13 Gold Kirsche Chestnut Daiki Yajima CHUT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 392 -6 K Nishizuka 54.0 398 +10 M Kobayashi 52.0 388 -14 M Kobayashi 52.0 402     M Kobayashi 51.0           
(Posse) Four Seasons WETT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 1150m Dirt Stand 1:11.7 1200m Turf Firm 1:10.4 1200m Turf Firm 1:09.1 1200m Turf Firm 1:08.7    

Shadai Farm Total 0.0.2.2 ALLT 0.0.2.1 ---------------- 3-3 39.4F 32.0-38.1 1-1 35.3F 35.1-35.0 1-1 34.9F 34.2-34.7 1-1 35.3F 33.4-35.0
Ushio Oshima <----[FrontRunner] ALLD 0.0.0.1 8WOver 0 0 0 1 Gratiam(JPN)(1.6) Uchuno Sekai(JPN)(0.3) Shonan Charis(JPN)(0.2) Rouge Saudade(JPN)(0.3)
Contrail F3 46 3,000,000 Yen KOKT 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0 Nov 8/25 45 4KYOTO1

God Ray(JPN) Fuma Matsuwaka KYOT 0.1.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 Novice NWC             
55.0 Ritto HANT 0.0.0.0 1400 0.1.0.0 2nd /11 No. 4 Fav. 4

7 14 3 Consessions Black Haruki Sugiyama CHUT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 404     F Matsuwaka 55.0                                         
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons WETT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 1400m Turf Firm 1:22.8             

Champions Farm Total 0.1.0.0 ALLT 0.1.0.0 ---------------- 2-2 35.2F 35.8-35.2
Mikako Sakota <---[Stalker] ALLD 0.0.0.0 8WOver 0 0 0 0 Cosmo Red(JPN)(0.1)
Siskin F3 43 1,100,000 Yen KOKT 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.2 Oct 18/25 42 4NIIGATA1 Sep 20/25 41 4NAKAYAMA6

Isoda(JPN) Takuro Ishida KYOT 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Novice NWC          
52.0 Miho HANT 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 11th /18 No.13 Fav.10 4th /11 No. 8 Fav. 3

7 15 Sammaru Sakurako Grey Kazuyuki Ogata CHUT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 410 -4 Y Tannai 55.0 414     M Kobayashi 52.0                               
(First Defence) Four Seasons WETT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 1200m Turf Firm 1:10.6 1200m Turf Firm 1:10.3          

Menabuto Yamaguchi Bokujo Total 0.0.0.2 ALLT 0.0.0.2 ---------------- 18-18 34.7F 34.1-35.4 2-2 34.9F 35.2-33.9
Tetsutaro Nakagomi <--[Closer] ALLD 0.0.0.0 8WOver 0 0 0 0 Galabeya(JPN)(1.1) Raveneau(JPN)(1.2)
Danon Premium F3 44 KOKT 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.1 Sep 6/25 43 2SAPPORO5 Jun 14/25 40 1HAKODATE1

Whiti Te Ra(JPN) Keisuke Dazai KYOT 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.1 Maiden MDN Novice NWC          
55.0 Ritto HANT 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 8th /11 No. 3 Fav. 6 7th /12 No.11 Fav. 9

8 16 Admire Aries Dark Bay Mitsugu Kon CHUT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 432 -2 K Yokoyama 55.0 434     Y Furukawa 55.0                               
(Deep Impact) BL Four Seasons WETT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 1200m Turf Firm 1:11.5 1000m Turf Firm 0:58.0          

Tsuji Bokujo Total 0.0.0.2 ALLT 0.0.0.2 ---------------- 3-6 36.5F 34.7-35.0 7-8 33.9F 33.7-33.9
Yasuyoshi Hirukawa <---[Stalker] ALLD 0.0.0.0 8WOver 0 0 0 1 Las Vegas Sign(JPN(1.8) Kaisho(JPN)(1.6)
Roger Barows F3 49 1,100,000 Yen KOKT 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.1 Nov 15/25 46 3FUKUSHIMA3 Oct 26/25 42 4NIIGATA4

Ecoro Abyss(JPN) Osuke Tayama KYOT 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Novice NWC          
52.0 Ritto HANT 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 6th /16 No.13 Fav. 9 4th /18 No. 3 Fav. 9

8 17 1 Pisa no Ruby Bay Mitsunori Makiura CHUT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.1 470 +4 N Furukawa 52.0 466     N Furukawa 52.0                               
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons WETT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 1200m Turf Firm 1:09.0 1600m Turf Good 1:38.6          

Tobino Bokujo Total 0.0.0.2 ALLT 0.0.0.2 ---------------- 11-10 34.8F 33.4-35.5 6-6 34.5F 37.7-33.9
Masatoshi Haramura <--[Closer] ALLD 0.0.0.0 8WOver 0 0 0 0 London Orbital(JPN(0.1) All Right Come On((0.9)
Danon Ballade F3 34 KOKT 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0 Oct 12/25 31 4TOKYO4

Triangle Lady(JPN) Yuga Okubo KYOT 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 Novice NWC             
52.0 Miho HANT 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 13th /16 No.15 Fav. 4

8 18 Principle Lady Bay Tomohito Ozeki CHUT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 400     M Kobayashi 52.0                                         
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons WETT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 1300m Dirt Stand 1:23.3             

Taihoku Stud Co. Ltd. Total 0.0.0.1 ALLT 0.0.0.0 ---------------- 4-4 40.1F 30.0-37.9
Turf Sport Co. Ltd. <---[Stalker] ALLD 0.0.0.1 8WOver 0 0 0 0 Ray of Fire(JPN)(2.5)

KOKURA Turf 1200m Sire Ranking （Date：2024.01.23～2026.01.22）
Rank Sire Runs 1st 2nd 3rd Others Win Quinella
 1 Big Arthur  79   8   8   9  54 0.101 0.203
 2 Lord Kanaloa  70   7   9   6  48 0.100 0.229
 3 Daiwa Major  62   5   2   8  47 0.081 0.113
 4 Thunder Snow  23   5   2   1  15 0.217 0.304
 5 Nero  37   4   3   3  27 0.108 0.189
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January 25, 2026 KOKURA 2R  DES, Weight for Age, 3-Year-Olds, Allowance,Value of race:11,280,000 Yen 1200m, Turf


